GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF AUDIT (Administration Branch)

4th Level, 'C'-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.

No. F. 9(10)/DOA/Estt./2016/ 1855 - 43

Dated: 2-11-16

ORDER

Consequent upon his transfer as conveyed vide Joint Secretary (Expenditure), Finance Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi Order No. F.3/1/2016-AC/JSE/148-154 dated 01.11.2016, Sh. A.K. Roy, Sr. Accounts Officer of this Directorate is hereby relieved of his duties from this Directorate w.e.f 02.11.2016 (F.N) with the direction to report to the Director, Women & Child Development, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 1- Canning Lane, KG Marg, New Delhi for further assignment.

(KULGEET SINGH) COA (AUDIT) TEL. No. 2339-2281

Dated: 2-11-16

No. F. 9(10)/DOA/Estt./2016/9855-63

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- Director, Department of Women & Child Development, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 12-Canning Lane, KG Marg, New Delhi with the information that the officer has already been sanctioned Earned Leave w.e..f. 15.11.16 to 02.12.16 vide this office order No. F1(4)/DOA/ Estt/ 9670-71 dated 25.10.16
- 2. Joint Secretary (Expenditure) Finance Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 3. The PAO-X, Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi, 2nd Level, 'C'-Wing, Delhi Secretariat., New Delhi.
- 4. The DDO, Directorate of Audit, Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 5. Officer concerned.
- 6. DCA (Audit), Directorate of Audit, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 7. AAO (Website), Directorate of Audit, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 8. Personal file/Guard File.

(KULGEET SINGH) COA (AUDIT) TEL. No. 2339-2281